IGBT Stacks
ModSTACK™
ModSTACK™-HD
PrimeSTACK™
Page 213-Jul-09 Copyright © Infineon Technologies 2006. All rights reserved.
IGBT Stacks – Present & New
Present New
ModSTACK-HDModSTACK

PrimeSTACK™ System
Page 3913-Jul-09 Copyright © Infineon Technologies 2006. All rights reserved.
PrimeSTACK™ - Type Designation
Example 2 PS 1200R17KE3 - 4 W H - IO
1/2B2I (Half-bridge)
PrimeSTACK
1200A (4x300A),1700V KE3 Module
Frame Size (C4)
Water Cooling
High-efficiency Heatsink
Optical Interface
Page 4013-Jul-09 Copyright © Infineon Technologies 2006. All rights reserved.
PrimeSTACK™ - Applications
Example
Example: Paralleling of PrimeSTACKs
for 1.5MVA Wind Power Applications
Page 4113-Jul-09 Copyright © Infineon Technologies 2006. All rights reserved.
PrimeSTACK方案举例：2.5MW直驱式风电变流器
套件型号：2PS1200R17KE3-4WH-CxVTIO
发电机侧：9个套件，每3个套件并联为一个半桥
电网侧： 9个套件，每3个套件并联为一个半桥
即：一个系统共用18个套件
×9 ×9
2.5 MW
G
3~
3*0-690V rms
0-20Hz
1100V av
3~
3*690V rms
50Hz
UL approved PrimeSTACK
variants for high power
applications
(solar, drive, wind)
(250kW to 1500kW)
Page 4313-Jul-09 Copyright © Infineon Technologies 2006. All rights reserved.
PrimeSTACK System for Half-bridge, package “CG“
(up to 1470Arms)
Page 4413-Jul-09 Copyright © Infineon Technologies 2006. All rights reserved.
Three phase system based on 3x package “CG“
(up to 3x1470Arms)
Page 4513-Jul-09 Copyright © Infineon Technologies 2006. All rights reserved.
500kW solar application
(Parameter based on 1200V IGBT)
Type: 3*2PS3200R12KE3-CGHCxVB1B3
DC Link Voltage: 350 to 900Vav
AC Voltage: 250 V AC
AC Current: 3*1470 Arms
Cooling air temperature:50°C
IGBT modules: 24*FF400R12KE3 (62mm)
DC Link capacitor: 24*415µF/1100V MP
Current sensor:
DC link voltage sensor:
Temperature sensor:
Driver board: DR240 with EiceDRIVER 2ED300C17
Dimensions (w*d*h): 1142*468*313mm
Weight: About 100kg
UL approved
Page 4613-Jul-09 Copyright © Infineon Technologies 2006. All rights reserved.
1500 kW drive application
(Parameter based on 1700V IGBT)
Type: 3*2PS2400R17KE3-CGHCxVB1B3
Current: 3*1250 Arms
Line voltage: 3*690 Vrms
Apparent power: 1,5 MVA
DC Link Voltage nom: 975 Vav
Cooling air temperature:40°C
IGBT modules: 24*FF300R17KE3 (62mm)
DC Link capacitor: 24*415µF/1100V MP
Current sensor:
DC link voltage sensor: